

Serial No.11
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 252 of 2024

Date of Order: 13.11.2024

Deena Nath Yadav & 2 Ors.

Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. K.Gurung, Adv.

Mr. M.L.Nongpiur, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit to the affidavit filed by the respondents.

List this matter on 09-12-2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
13.11.2024
"Samantha PS"