

Serial No. 19 & 20
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 241 of 2024 with
WP(C) No. 252 of 2024

Date of Order: 28.02.2025

Balbir Singh & 8 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 3 Ors.
Deena Nath Yadav & 2 Ors.	Vs.	Union of India & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv.

Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that these instant matters are squarely covered by the judgment dated 24.03.2023 rendered in WP(C) No. 49 of 2017 and WP(C) No. 127 of 2017.

However, it is submitted by Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondents that the matters are under challenge before the Supreme Court and also before the Division Bench of this Court.

List these matters on 3rd April 2025, to enable the learned DSGI to apprise the Court if there is any development in these matters before the Supreme Court.

Judge

Meghalaya
28.02.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"