

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 252 of 2024

Date of Order: 22.07.2025

Deena Nath Yadav & 2 Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M. Chanda, Adv.
Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Fancon, Adv. vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI.

Ms. R. Fancon, learned counsel has sought for accommodation on behalf of the respondent/Union of India on the ground that the learned DSGI is not keeping well.

The prayer not being objected to by Mr. M. Chanda, learned counsel for the petitioners, matter is adjourned. List the same after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
22.07.2025
"D. Nary, PS"