

Serial No. 15
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.252 of 2024

Date of order: 13.11.2025

Deena Nath Yadav Vs The Union of India & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv., vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI.

On the prayer made by the parties, list this matter after 2(two) weeks.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
13.11.2025
"Kfiraw"